CREAT BY ART
- TJ  175°C, AECQ-101 qualified
- Ideal for automated placement
- Glass passivated junction
- Built-in strain relief
- Excellent clamping capability
- Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition
Molding compound, UL flammability classification rating 94V-0

VF 3.5 / 5.0 Volts
Typical thermal resistance
RθJL
RθJA
15
75 °C/W
Operating junction temperature range - 55 to +175
Storage temperature range - 55 to +175
Note 1: Non-repetitive Current Pulse Per Fig. 3 and Derated above TA=25°C Per Fig. 2
Steady state power dissipation 6.5
Peak forward surge current, 8.3 ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load
IFSM
CREAT BY ART
PART NO.
Note 1: "xxxx" defines voltage from 10V (SMDJ10A) to 100V (SMDJ100A)
*: Optional available
PART NO.
Document number: DS_D0000099 Version: A15
SMDJ100AHR7G SMDJ100A H R7 G AEC-Q101 qualified

FIG. 5 TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
f=1.0MHz
Vsig=50mVp-p
VR=0
VR-RATED
STAND-OFF
VOLTAGE
UNIDIRECTIONAL
BIDIRECTIONAL
CREAT BY ART
Test Stand-Off Maximum
Current Voltage Reverse Leakage
IT VWM @ VWM
UNI BI UNI BI Min Max (mA) (V) ID (μA)
SMDJ10A SMDJ10CA PDX DDX 11.1 12.3 1 10 5 176.5 17.0
SMDJ11A SMDJ11CA PDZ DDZ 12.2 13.5 1 11 1 164.8 18.2
SMDJ12A SMDJ12CA PEE DEE 13.3 14.7 1 12 1 150.8 19.9
SMDJ13A SMDJ13CA PEG DEG 14.4 15.9 1 13 1 139.5 21.5
SMDJ14A SMDJ14CA PEK DEK 15.6 17.2 1 14 1 129.3 23.2
SMDJ15A SMDJ15CA PEM DEM 16.7 18.5 1 15 1 123.0 24.4
SMDJ16A SMDJ16CA PEP DEP 17.8 19.7 1 16 1 115.4 26.0
SMDJ17A SMDJ17CA PER DER 18.9 20.9 1 17 1 108.7 27.6
SMDJ18A SMDJ18CA PET DET 20 22.1 1 18 1 102.7 29.2
SMDJ20A SMDJ20CA PEV DEV 22.2 24.5 1 20 1 92.6 32.4
SMDJ22A SMDJ22CA PEX DEX 24.4 26.9 1 22 1 84.5 35.5
SMDJ24A SMDJ24CA PEZ DEZ 26.7 29.5 1 24 1 77.1 38.9
SMDJ26A SMDJ26CA PFE DFE 28.9 31.9 1 26 1 71.3 42.1
SMDJ28A SMDJ28CA PFG DFG 31.1 34.4 1 28 1 66.1 45.4
SMDJ30A SMDJ30CA PFK DFK 33.3 36.8 1 30 1 62.0 48.4
SMDJ33A SMDJ33CA PFM DFM 36.7 40.6 1 33 1 56.3 53.3
SMDJ36A SMDJ36CA PFP DFP 40 44.2 1 36 1 51.6 58.1
SMDJ40A SMDJ40CA PFR DFR 44.4 49.1 1 40 1 46.5 64.5
SMDJ43A SMDJ43CA PFT DFT 47.8 52.8 1 43 1 43.2 69.4
SMDJ45A SMDJ45CA PFV DFV 50.0 55.3 1 45 1 41.3 72.7
SMDJ48A SMDJ48CA PFX DFX 53.3 58.9 1 48 1 38.8 77.4
SMDJ51A SMDJ51CA PFZ DFZ 56.7 62.7 1 51 1 36.4 82.4
SMDJ54A SMDJ54CA PGE DGE 60.0 66.3 1 54 1 34.4 87.1
SMDJ58A SMDJ58CA PGG DGG 64.4 71.2 1 58 1 32.1 93.6
SMDJ60A SMDJ60CA PGK DGK 66.7 73.7 1 60 1 31.0 96.8
SMDJ64A SMDJ64CA PGM DGM 71.1 78.6 1 64 1 29.1 103
SMDJ70A SMDJ70CA PGP DGP 77.8 86 1 70 1 26.5 113
SMDJ75A SMDJ75CA PGR DGR 83.3 92.1 1 75 1 24.8 121
SMDJ78A SMDJ78CA PGT DGT 86.7 95.8 1 78 1 23.8 126
SMDJ85A SMDJ85CA PGV DGV 94.4 104 1 85 1 21.9 137
SMDJ90A SMDJ90CA PGX DGX 100 111 1 90 1 20.5 146
SMDJ100A SMDJ100CA PGZ DGZ 111 123 1 100 1 18.5 162
Notes:
1. VBR measure after IT applied for 300μs, IT=square wave pulse or equivalent.
2. Surge current waveform per Figure. 3 and derate per Figure. 2.
3. All terms and symbols are consistent with ANSI/IEEE C62.35.